
EXECUTIVE OFFICERS & CHANCELLORS 

Executive Contact Assistant To Contact 
Kirk Schulz 
President 

T: 509-335-4200 kirk.schulz@wsu.edu Ginger Druffel 
Chief of Staff 

T: 509-335-7932 gkdruffel@wsu.edu 

Chris Riley-Tillman 
Provost and Executive 
Vice President 

T: 509-335-8915 provosts.office@wsu.edu Haley 
Klemmetson 
Executive Assistant 

Kristina 
Peterson-Wilson 
Vice Provost/Chief 
of Staff 

T: 509-335-5949 

T: 509-335-8915 

haley.klemmetson@wsu.edu 

kpeterson2@wsu.edu 

Anne McCoy 
Director, Intercollegiate Athletics T: 509-335-0200 

athletics.director@wsu.edu Brandy Finch 
Special Assistant 

T: 509-335-0200 brandy.finch@wsu.edu 

Chris Hoyt 
VP Strategy, Planning and 
Analysis 

T: 509-335-6615 christine.hoyt@wsu.edu Rebecca Lande 
Operations 
Manager 

T: 509-335-8098 becki@wsu.edu 

Daryll DeWald 
EVP of Health Sciences and 
Chancellor, WSU Spokane 

T: 509-358-7521 daryll.dewald@wsu.edu Margaret Holt 
Campus Chief of 
Staff 

T: 509-358-7521 ma.holt@wsu.edu 

David Cillay 
Chancellor, WSU Global Campus 
Interim Chancellor, WSU Pullman 
Vice President, AOI | Academic 
Outreach and Innovation 

T: 509-335-5188 dcillay@wsu.edu Deanna 
Hamilton 
Principal Assistant 

Hailey James 
Pullman Campus 
Chief of Staff 

T: 509-335-5454 

T: 509-335-7242 

deanna.hamilton@wsu.edu 

hrupp@wsu.edu 

Glynda Becker-Fenter 
VP for External Affairs and 
Government Relations 

T: 202-340-5844 glynda.becker@wsu.edu Michele 
McCarver 
Assistant To 

T: 509-432-4845 mmccarver@wsu.edu 
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EXECUTIVE OFFICERS & CHANCELLORS  

Holly Ashkannejhad 
Director- Office of Civil Rights 
Compliance and Investigation 

T: 509-335-8288 holly.ashkannejhad@wsu.edu  Monica Collins 
HR Assistant  

T: 509-335-8288 monica_collins@wsu.edu 

Jennifer Klein 
Interim VP & Chief Human 
Resource Officer 

T: 509-335-4521 kleinj@wsu.edu      Jaide Wilhelm 
Executive Assistant   

T: 509-335-1975 
 

jaide.wilhelm@wsu.edu 

Leslie Brunelli 
Executive VP for Finance and 
Administration and CFO 
 

 
T: 509-335-2600 
 
 

 
leslie.brunelli@wsu.edu  

Desiree 
Jacobsen 
Executive Assistant 
 

 
T: 509-335-2600 

 
desiree@wsu.edu  

Matthew Skinner 
Sr. AVP for Finance and Admin 
Deputy CFO 
 

T: 509-335-1836 skinnerm@wsu.edu Ashley Matson 
Assistant Director 
 

T: 509-335-2567 ashley.matson@wsu.edu 
 

Mel Netzhammer 
Chancellor, WSU Vancouver 

 

T: 360-546-9581 mel.netzhammer@wsu.edu Sherri Bennett 
Campus Chief of 
Staff 
 

Erin Zarafshan 
Assistant To 

T: 360-546-9580 
 
 
 
T: 360-546-9589 

sharon.bennett@wsu.edu 
 
 
 
erin.zarafshan@wsu.edu  

Michael Wolcott 
Interim VP for Research WSU 
 

T: 509-335-5532 wolcott@wsu.edu  Tawni Huffman 
Executive Assistant 

T: 509-335-5532 tawni.huffman@wsu.edu  

Mike Connell 
VP Advancement, CEO,  
WSU Foundation 

T: 509-335-2844 connell@wsu.edu  Kaley King 
Principal Assistant 
 

Ana Burton 
AVP for Admin. 
And Strategic 
Initiatives 

T: 509-335-6686 
 
 
 
T: 509-335-5249 

kaley.king@wsu.edu  
 
 
 
ana.burton@wsu.edu  

Nathan Deen 
Division Chief 
Attorney General’s Office 

T: 509-335-2636 nathan_deen@wsu.edu Rita Haas 
Assistant Director 

T: 509-335-2636   haasr@wsu.edu 
 

 
Paul Pitre 
Chancellor, WSU Everett 

T: 425-405-1716 pep@wsu.edu Cheryl 
Blackburn 
Chief of Staff 

T: 425-405-1712 cheryl.blackburn@wsu.edu 
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EXECUTIVE OFFICERS & CHANCELLORS 

Paul Whitney 
Interim VP International Programs 

T: 509-335-8803 pwhitney@wsu.edu Anne Drobish-
Shahat 
Assistant To 

T: 509-335-8803 ashahat@wsu.edu 

Philip Weiler 
VP Marketing & Communications T: 509-335-7622 phil.weiler@wsu.edu 

Lael Gray 
Executive Assistant  T: 509-335-4742 l.gray@wsu.edu

Romando Nash 
Vice Chancellor 
Student Affairs 

T: 509-335-2643 romando.nash@wsu.edu Bridget Adams 
Assistant To

T: 509-335-2643 bridget.adams@wsu.edu 

Sandra Haynes 
Chancellor, WSU Tri-Cities

T: 509-372-7208 sandra.haynes@wsu.edu Pauline Escalera 
Executive Assistant 

T: 509-372-7444 pauline.escalera@wsu.edu 

Tony Opheim 
VP Information Technology 
Services & CIO 

T: 509-335-8017 tony.opheim@wsu.edu Sue Gilchrist 
Assistant To 

T: 509-335-8017 sue.gilchrist@wsu.edu 

Vicky Murray 
AVP for Public Safety, Business 
Affairs, and Campus Operations 

T: 509-335-7507 vmurray@wsu.edu Savic Bante 
Palomino 
Principal Assistant 

T: 509-335-6292 savic.palomino@wsu.edu 
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